PRIVACY NOTICE

In accordance with the provisions of the "Ley Federal de Protección de Datos Personales", The Dive Machine", declares to be a company legally constituted in accordance with Mexican law, residing at Calle 6 Norte bis, #227, Colonia centro, Solidaridad, Playa del Carmen, Quintana Roo C.P. 77710; and as responsible for the processing of your personal data, informs you that the information of our customers is treated as strictly confidential so that when providing your personal data, such as:

- 1. Full Name.
- 2. Home, office and cell phone numbers.
- 3. E-mail.

These will be used solely and exclusively for the following purposes:

- 1. Information and Provision of Services.
- 2. Updating of the Data Base.
- 3. Any purpose analogous or compatible with the above.

In the case of Sensitive Data, such as:

1. Personal Data (Spouse, Marital Status, Nationality, Education, Children, and other related).

Family and non-family references (Name, Address, Telephone, relationship, etc.).

These will be used solely and exclusively for the following purposes:

1. Any purpose analogous or compatible with the previous one.

Information and Provision of Services

To prevent unauthorized access to your personal data and in order to ensure that the information is used for the purposes set forth in this privacy notice, we have established various procedures in order to prevent unauthorized use or disclosure of your data, allowing us to treat them properly.

Likewise, we inform you that your personal data may be transmitted to be processed by persons other than this company.

All your personal data are treated according to the applicable legislation in force in the country, therefore we inform you that you have at all times the rights (ARCO) to access, rectify, cancel or oppose the treatment we give to your personal data.

Through these channels you can update your data and specify the means by which you wish to receive information, since in case of not having this specification on your part, The Dive Machine will freely establish the channel it deems appropriate to send you information.

This privacy notice may be modified by The Dive Machine, such modifications will be timely informed via email, telephone, or any other means of communication that The Dive Machine determines for that purpose.

SINCERILY

